
Specification
Cells Per Unit
Voltage Per Unit
Capacity
lnternal Resistance
Terminal
Max. Discharge Current
Design Life
Maximum Charging Current

Reference Capacity

Float Charging Voltage

Cycle Use Voltage

Operating Temperature Range

Normal Operating Temperature Range
Self Discharge
Container Material

6
12
150Ah@20hr-rate to 1.75V per cell @25℃
Approx. 6 mΩ
M8
1500A (5 sec)
15 years (floating charge)
30.0A
C3     102.3AH
C5     113.5AH
C10   130.0AH
C20   150.0AH
13.6 V~13.8 V @ 25℃
Temperature Compensation: -3mV/℃/Cell
14.5 V~14.9 V @ 25℃
Temperature Compensation: -4mV/℃/Cell
Discharge: -40℃~60℃
Charge: -20℃~50℃
Storage: -40℃~60°℃
25℃± 5℃
Less than 3% at 25℃per month
A.B.S. UL94-HB, UL94-V0 Optional.

Constant Current Discharge Characteristics : A[25℃]

Constant Power Discharge Characteristics : WPC[25℃]

Dimensions

Application

Solar/Wind Power System

Uninterruptible Power Supplies (UPS]

Electric Power Systems [EPS]

Emergency Backup Power Supplies

Communication Power Supplies

DC Power Supplies

Auto Control System

F.V/Time

1.60V

1.65V

1.70V

1.75V

1.80V

1.85V

Note:The above characteristics data are average values obtained within three charge/discharge cycle not the minimum values.
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Length
Width
Height

Total Height

483±1mm (19.0 inches)
170±1mm (6.69 inches)
241±1mm (9.49 inches)
241±1mm (9.49 inches)

Terminal
M5
M6
M8

Value
6~7      N*m
8~10    N*m

10~12   N*m

Unit: mmF12 Terminal

5

M8
Φ16483

24
1

170

384.5
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GEL BATTERY
6-ECG(G)-150

INITIAL CURRENT: 36.0A MAX
CYCLE USE:14.5-14.9V Brighten your future
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Cycle Life in Relation to Depth of Discharge Relationship Between Charging Voltage and Temperature

Temperature Effects on Capacity Storage Characteristics

Effect of Temperature on Long Term Life Relationship of OCV And State of Charge(20℃)

Discharge Characteristics Curve Charge Characteristic Curve for Cycle Use(IU)

       

0 10 4020 30 50

25

20

15

10

5

0

Temperature )(℃

Li
ft 

Ex
pe

ct
an

cy
ea

rs
)

(y

2.30

2.40

2.50

2.60

-10-20

2.20

2.10
100 20 4030 50

Float charging
2.27~2.30VPC@25℃C

ha
rg

e 
Vo

lta
ge

)
(v

Temperature )(℃

Cycle use
2.37~2.40VPC@25℃

Temperature )(℃

C
ap

ac
ity

)
(%

0.05CA

0.2CA

1.0CA

120

100

80

60

40

20

0
-20 -10 0 10 20 30 40 50

C
ap

ac
ity

)
(%

Storage Time(months)

100

80

60

40

20

0
0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14 16 18 20 22 24

1.80

1.85

1.90

2.00

2.05

2.15

2.20

B
at

te
ry

 V
ol

ta
ge

 (
V

)

1.95

2.10

0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100
State Of Capacity (%)

40℃ 30℃
20℃

10℃

0℃

Charging Time(h)

Temperature:25℃(77℉)

1.90

2.00

2.10

2.20

2.30

2.40

2.50

0.00

0.02

0.04

0.06

0.10

0.12

0.14

C
ha

rg
e 

C
ur

re
nt

 (
C

A
)

C
ha

rg
e 

V
ol

ta
ge

 (
V

P
C

)

Charge Current

Charge Voltage

C
ha

rg
e 

V
ol

um
e 

(%
)

20

0

40

60

80

100

120
Charge Volume

0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14 16 18 20 22 24 26 28

After 50% Discharge
After 100% Discharge

Number of Cycles
250 500 750 1000 1250 1500 1750

100%
DOD

80%
DOD

50%
DOD

C
ap

ac
ity

(%
)

0

20

40

60

80

100

120

(V/cell)

1 42 6 10 40 60 10 202 4 68 20

2.16

2.00

1.84

1.68

1.52

1.36

0
8

Te
rm

in
al

  V
ol

ta
ge

)
(v

Discharge Time

Temperature:25℃(77℉)

min h

1C
0.50C

0.25C
0.05C

0.17C

2C

0.1C

GEL 6-ECG(G)-150Ah B r i g h t e n  y o u r  f u t u r e
ENERGYENERGYCELLCELL

info@elite-solar.de www.elite-solar.de 


